members. The final purchase price allocation will be based on formal valuations of tangible assets, identification and
valuation of identifiable intangible assets, and an analysis of the value of liabilities assumed. The final purchase price
allocation may differ materially from the preliminary estimate due to different valuations and differences in useful
lives and amortization methods applied to tangible and intangible assets. Therefore, the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial statements are for informational purposes only and are not intended to represent or be
indicative of the consolidated results of operations that we would have reported had the Merger been completed as of
the dates presented. Additionally, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should not be
considered representative of our future consolidated results of operations.

16

Edgar Filing: GOLD STRIKE FUEL CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

MGM
MIRAGE Mandalay

Monte
Carlo MotorCity Pro Forma

MGM
MIRAGE

Historical Historical Historical(a) Disposition(b) Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands, except per share data)

Revenues
Casino $ 2,981,651 $ 435,316 $ 33,802 $ (138,668) $ � $ 3,312,101
Rooms 1,673,696 283,390 46,987 � � 2,004,073
Food and beverage 1,330,210 174,390 15,052 (14,505) � 1,505,147
Entertainment, retail
and other 1,098,612 117,045 10,013 (4,594) (1,118)(c) 1,219,958

7,084,169 1,010,141 105,854 (157,767) (1,118) 8,041,279
Less: Promotional
allowances (602,202) (63,038) (4,783) 13,370 � (656,653)

6,481,967 947,103 101,071 (144,397) (1,118) 7,384,626

Expenses
Casino 1,536,611 239,040 17,531 (75,983) � 1,717,199
Rooms 472,592 87,954 11,748 � � 572,294
Food and beverage 816,570 113,131 10,858 (5,850) � 934,709
Entertainment, retail
and other 721,286 67,256 5,459 (1,506) � 792,495
General and
administrative 958,263 169,315 13,991 (17,107) � 1,124,462
Corporate expense 130,633 27,497 � � � 158,130
Preopening and
start-up expenses 15,752 � � � � 15,752
Restructuring costs
(credit) (59) � 69 � � 10
Property transactions,
net 36,880 � � 14 � 36,894
Depreciation and
amortization 588,102 59,747 5,433 (2,485) 6,973(d) 657,770

5,276,630 763,940 65,089 (102,917) 6,973 6,009,715

Income from
unconsolidated
affiliates 151,871 28,198 � � (35,657)(a) 144,589

177(e)

Operating income 1,357,208 211,361 35,982 (41,480) (43,571) 1,519,500

Edgar Filing: GOLD STRIKE FUEL CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 44

Non-operating
income (expense)
Interest income 12,110 233 102 � � 12,445
Interest expense, net (656,159) (65,198) (5) 867 (58,788)(f) (779,283)
Non-operating items
from unconsolidated
affiliates (15,825) (2,598) � � 550(e) (17,873)
Other, net (18,434) 4,106 � � � (14,328)

(678,308) (63,457) 97 867 (58,238) (799,039)

Minority interest � (18,873) � 18,873 � �

Income from
continuing
operations before
income taxes 678,900 129,031 36,079 (21,740) (101,809) 720,461
Provision for income
taxes (235,644) (49,670) � 7,609 22,331(g) (255,374)

Income from
continuing
operations $ 443,256 $ 79,361 $ 36,079 $ (14,131) $ (79,478) $ 465,087

Basic earnings per
share
Income from
continuing operations $ 1.56 $ 1.63

Shares used in
calculation 284,943 284,943

Diluted earnings per
share
Income from
continuing operations $ 1.50 $ 1.57

Shares used in
calculation 296,334 296,334

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income.

17

Edgar Filing: GOLD STRIKE FUEL CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENT OF INCOME

1.  Basis of presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements present the pro forma results of